## SB0830/743424/1

BY: Delegate Adams

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 830, AS AMENDED (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 4 of the bill, in line 5, strike "A REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE NATURE"; in line 6, strike "DESIGNATED BY THE CONSERVANCY;"; in line 9, strike "A REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE ARUNDEL RIVERS"; in line 10, strike "DESIGNATED BY THE FEDERATION;"; in line 15, strike "A REPRESENTATIVE FROM BLUE OYSTER"; and in line 16, strike "DESIGNATED BY BLUE OYSTER ENVIRONMENTAL;".

On page 1 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments (SB0830/440419/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 3, strike "9."; in line 3, strike "10." and substitute "9."; in the same line, strike "11."; in the same line, strike "12." and substitute "10."; in the same line, strike "13." and substitute "11."; in the same line, strike "14."; in the same line, strike "16." and substitute "13."; in the same line, strike "17." and substitute "13."; in line 8, strike "17." and substitute "14."; in line 6, strike "CONSERVANCY."; in line 8, strike "FEDERATION."; and in line 10, strike "ENVIRONMENTAL.".

On page 2 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 3, strike "<u>15.</u>" and substitute "<u>12.</u>"; and in line 6, strike "<u>18.</u>" and substitute "<u>15.</u>".